PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

Vol. 16 KING WILLIAM'S TOWN, 22 JANUARY 2009

No. 2047 (Extraordinary)

CONTENTS • INHOUD Page Gazette No. No. PROVINCIAL NOTICE 2 2047

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

No. 1

22 January 2008

Province of the Eastern Cape

Department of Local Government and Traditional Affairs Provincial Notice Issued in Terms of Section 25 of The Local Government : Municipal Structures Act, 1998, As Amended (Act No. 117 of 1998)

BY-ELECTION FOR EC156 MHLONTLO MUNICIPALITY (WARD 21506003)

I, Toko Xasa, Member of the Executive Council of the Province of Eastern Cape responsible for Local Government, acting in terms of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No.117 of 1998), after consultation with the Electoral Commission, hereby call for ward by-election of EC156 Mhlontlo Municipality and set 04 March 2009 as the date of such by-election.

T XASA,

Member of the Executive Council responsible for Local Government (Province of the Eastern Cape)